Nonvolatile Organic Field-Effect Transistors Memory Devices Using
Supramolecular Block Copolymer/Functional Small Molecule
Nanocomposite Electret
Hui-Yen Chi,† Han-Wen Hsu,† Shih-Huang Tung,*,‡ and Cheng-Liang Liu*,†
†Department of Chemical and Materials Engineering, National Central University, Taoyuan, 32001 Taiwan
‡Institute of Polymer Science and Engineering, National Taiwan University, Taipei, 10617 Taiwan
*S Supporting Information
ABSTRACT: Organic field-effect transistors (OFETs) memory devices

symmetric L2 theoretically tends to form lamellar structures,
but due to the swelling of PS domains in THF vapor, P4VP
self-organizes into cylinders in PS matrix, and the cylinders are
parallel to the surface, thus forming the fingerprint-like pattern.
When X is below 20%, L2-FMX thin films maintain a
fingerprint-like pattern (Figure 2b,c). At X = 30%, the structure
Table 1. L1-FMX and L2-FMX Nanocomposite Electret and Their OFETs Device Performance
sample f PS:f P4VP:X
a R0
b morphologyc roughness (nm) D (nm) mobility (cm2 V−1 s−1) ON/OFF ratio
memory window
(V)
L1 72:28:0 0 SP4VP 1.04 25.6 0.44 2.2 × 107 ±60 1.3
±80 5.0
±100 20.8
L1-FM10 64:26:10 0.19 SP4VP(FM) 0.90 26.4 0.34 2.9 × 107 ±60 4.6
±80 10.4
±100 30.8
L1-FM20 57:23:20 0.44 SP4VP(FM) 0.84 26.9 0.24 3.7 × 107 ±60 4.0
±80 15.3
±100 42.5
L1-FM30 50:20:30 0.72 CP4VP(FM) 0.94 36.3 0.36 9.0 × 106 ±60 7.9
±80 20.1
±100 47.2
L1-FM40 43:17:40 1 PL 0.96 30.0 0.37 6.4 × 106 ±60 5.5
±80 17.8
±100 45.8
L2 54:46:0 0 CP4VP 1.02 36.3 0.27 1.7 × 107 ±60 1.9
±80 5.7
±100 21.3
L2-FM10 49:41:10 0.12 CP4VP(FM) 0.92 37.2 0.38 2.6 × 107 ±60 5.1
±80 15.4
±100 34.4
L2-FM20 43:37:20 0.27 CP4VP(FM) 0.89 37.2 0.32 4.5 × 107 ±60 5.5
±80 26.7
±100 46.3
L2-FM30 38:32:30 0.45 PL 0.91 30.5 0.30 1.1 × 107 ±60 6.4
±80 18.6
±100 42.3
L2-FM40 32:28:40 0.71 CPS 0.93 35.0 0.26 7.7 × 106 ±60 10.9
±80 32.7
±100 66.9
L2-FM50 27:23:50 1 CPS 1.18 37.2 0.17 2.7 × 108 ±60 20.8
±80 44.3
±100 78.4
aWeight fraction between PS:P4VP:FM. bStoichiometric ratio of hydroxy to pyridine groups. cS: sphere, C: cylinder, PL: perforated lamella.
ACS Applied Materials & Interfaces Research Article